IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVATION)	
ASSOCIATION, SIERRA CLUB, and)	
CLEAN AIR COUNCIL,)	
)	
Petitioners,)	
)	
V.)	No
)	
LISA P. JACKSON, Administrator,)	
United States Environmental)	
Protection Agency, and)	
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
)	
Respondents.)	

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Pursuant to Clean Air Act § 307(b)(1), 42 U.S.C. § 7607(b)(1), Rule 15 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, and Local Appellate Rule 15, National Parks Conservation Association, Sierra Club, and Clean Air Council hereby petition this Court for review of the final action taken by Respondents at 77 Fed. Reg. 41,279 (July 13, 2012) and titled "Approval and Promulgation of Air Quality Implementation Plans; Pennsylvania; Regional Haze State Implementation Plan." DATED: September 11, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

Charles McPhedran Pa. Bar Id. No. 60123 Earthjustice 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 1675 Philadelphia, PA 19103 (212) 791-1881 ext. 8234 cmcphedran@earthjustice.org

David S. Baron D.C. Bar Id. No. 464222 Earthjustice 1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW Suite 702 Washington, DC 20036 (202) 667-4500 dbaron@earthjustice.org

Counsel for National Parks Conservation Association, Sierra Club, and Clean Air Council

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

NATIONAL PARKS CONSERVATION)	
ASSOCIATION, SIERRA CLUB, and)	
CLEAN AIR COUNCIL,)	
)	
Petitioners,)	
)	
V.)	No.
)	
LISA P. JACKSON, Administrator,)	
United States Environmental)	
Protection Agency, and)	
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
)	
Respondents.)	
-	,)	

RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

National Parks Conservation Association: National Parks

Conservation Association has no parent companies, and there are no publicly held companies that have a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the National Parks Conservation Association.

National Parks Conservation Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia, is a national nonprofit organization dedicated to protecting and enhancing America's National Parks for present and future generations. **Sierra Club:** Sierra Club has no parent companies, and there are no publicly held companies that have a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in Sierra Club.

Sierra Club, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, is a not-for-profit organization focused on the protection of the wild places of the earth and promotion of the responsible use of the earth's ecosystems and resources.

Clean Air Council: Clean Air Council has no parent companies, and there are no publicly held companies that have a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in Clean Air Council.

Clean Air Council, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, is a not-for-profit organization focused on the protection of public health and the environment. DATED: September 11, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

Charles McPhedran, Esq. Pa. Bar Id. No. 60123 Earthjustice 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 1675 Philadelphia, PA 19103 (212) 791-1881 ext. 8234 cmcphedran@earthjustice.org

David S. Baron D.C. Bar Id. No. 464222 Earthjustice 1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW Suite 702 Washington, DC 20036 (202) 667-4500 dbaron@earthjustice.org

Counsel for National Parks Conservation Association, Sierra Club, and Clean Air Council

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing **Petition for Review** and **Rule 26.1 Disclosure Statement,** on respondents by sending a copy via First Class Mail to each of the following addresses on the 11th day of September, 2012.

Lisa P. Jackson EPA Headquarters 1101A United States Environmental Protection Agency Ariel Rios Building 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20460

Eric H. Holder Attorney General U.S. Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20530-0001

Correspondence Control Unit Office of General Counsel (2311) United States Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20460

Grant Tolley